pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Philadelphia County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank
1 Trustees of the University of PA

Employer

Federal Government

City of Philadelphia

School District of Philadelphia

The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia
Thomas Jefferson University Hospital
Temple University

American Airlines Inc

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

Southeastern PA Transportation Authority

-
o

Drexel University

-_
—

Temple University Hospital Inc
Albert Einstein Medical Center

-
w N

State Government

RN
SN

Independence Blue Cross LLC

N
(&

Thomas Jefferson University

-
(o]

Comcast Cablevision Corp (PA)
AlliedBarton Security Services LLC

-
o N

Pennsylvania Hospital

-
(o]

Hahnemann University Hospital
Aria Health

Presbyterian Medical Center

N N DN
N =~ O

Cardone Industries Inc

N
w

Wal-Mart Associates Inc

N
N

Aramark Campus LLC

N
(&)

SmithKline Beecham Corporation

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Ran
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Top 50 Employers
2nd Quarter, 2016

k Employer
Jefferson University Physicians
Wells Fargo NA
Resources for Human Development Inc
Wawa Inc
PNC Bank NA
Bayada Home Health Care Inc
Ace American Insurance Company
Philadelphia Gas Works
Sugarhouse HSP Gaming LP
Rite Aid of Pennsylvania Inc
ACME Markets Inc
Philadelphia Housing Authority
Saint Christopher's Hospital for Children
NBC Philadelphia Merchants
Life Insurance Co of North America
Pricewaterhouse Coopers LLP
Open Systems Healthcare Inc
Aramark Management LLC
The American Oncologic Hospital
Community College of Philadelphia
Sunoco Inc R&M
PECO Energy Power Company
Saint Joseph's University
Home Depot USA Inc
Philadelphia Energy Solutions

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

December 2016



pennsylvania .. Top 50 Industries

CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Philadelphia County 2nd Quarter, 2016

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 6221
2 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 6113
3 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 7225
4 Individual and Family Services 6241
5 Elementary and Secondary Schools 6111
6 Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities 9221
7 Legal Services 5411
8 Management of Companies and Enterprises 5511
9 Offices of Physicians 6211
10 Specialty (except Psychiatric and Substance Abuse) Hospitals 6223
11 Grocery Stores 4451
12 Insurance Carriers 5241
13 Scheduled Air Transportation 4811
14 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 9211
15 Employment Services 5613
16 Home Health Care Services 6216
17 Child Day Care Services 6244
18 Depository Credit Intermediation 5221
19 Nursing Care Facilities 6231
20 Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services 5416
21 Special Food Services 7223
22 Traveler Accommodation 7211
23 Investigation and Security Services 5616
24 Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities 6232
25 National Security and International Affairs 9281
26 Urban Transit Systems 4851
27 Outpatient Care Centers 6214
28 Administration of Human Resource Programs 9231
29 Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services 5413
30 Health and Personal Care Stores 4461
31 Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services 5412
32 Services to Buildings and Dwellings 5617
33 Postal Service 4911
34 Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities 5242
35 Other Personal Services 8129
36 Department Stores 4521
37 Wired Telecommunications Carriers 5171
38 Scientific Research and Development Services 5417
39 Business, Professional, Labor, Political, and Similar Organizations 8139
40 Computer Systems Design and Related Services 5415
41 Other General Merchandise Stores 4529
42 Personal Care Services 8121
43 Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers 4244
44 Building Equipment Contractors 2382
45 Other Financial Investment Activities 5239
46 Warehousing and Storage 4931
47 Clothing Stores 4481
48 Lessors of Real Estate 5311
49 Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages) 7224
50 Community Care Facilities for the Elderly 6233

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) AWF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov December 2016



