

### **Top 50 Employers**

#### 3rd Quarter, 2023

## **Philadelphia County**

Combined Government Ownerships

Combined Government Ownerships				
Employer	Rank Employer			
Trustees of the University of PA	26 Excel Companion Care LLC			
Federal Government	27 Marshalls Distribution Center			
City of Philadelphia	28 AmeriBest Home Care LLC			
School District of Philadelphia	29 Wawa Inc			
The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia	30 Piedmont Airlines Incorporated			
Temple University	31 ACE American Insurance Company			
Thomas Jefferson University Hospital	32 Daily Dove Care			
Temple University Hospital Inc	33 Philadelphia Gas Works			
Southeastern PA Transportation Authority	34 Accenture LLP			
Comcast Cablevision Corp (PA)	35 Ernst & Young US LLP			
American Airlines Inc	36 ACME Markets Inc			
Thomas Jefferson University	37 Philadelphia Eagles			
Drexel University	38 Resources for Human Development Inc			
Universal Protection Service LLC	39 Vital Support Home Health Care Agcy			
State Government	40 PECO Energy Power Company			
Independence Blue Cross LLC	41 Saint Joseph's University			
Presbyterian Medical Center	42 URBN SR LLC			
Pennsylvania Hospital	43 The American Oncologic Hospital			
Patriot Home Care, Inc	44 Live! Casino & Hotel Philadelphia			
Albert Einstein Medical Center	45 KPMG LLP			
Aramark Campus LLC	46 St Christopher's Hospital			
Aria Health	47 Target Corporation			
Jefferson University Physicians	48 The Philadelphia Phillies			
Wal-Mart Associates Inc	49 Comcast Spectacor LLC			
Moravia Health Network LLC	50 Community College of Philadelphia			
	Trustees of the University of PA Federal Government City of Philadelphia School District of Philadelphia The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia Temple University Thomas Jefferson University Hospital Temple University Hospital Inc Southeastern PA Transportation Authority Comcast Cablevision Corp (PA) American Airlines Inc			

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

### Philadelphia County

# **Top 50 Industries** 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank		
2023 Q3		NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	3	Individual and Family Services	6241
2	1	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
3	2	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
4	5	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
5	4	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
6	6	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
7	8	Offices of Physicians	6211
8	7	Legal Services	5411
9	9	Home Health Care Services	6216
10	12	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
11	11	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
12	10	Specialty (except Psychiatric and Substance Abuse) Hospitals	6223
13	14	Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services	5416
14	19	Investigation and Security Services	5616
15	15	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
16	13	Insurance Carriers	5241
17	18	Scheduled Air Transportation	4811
18	23	Employment Services	5613
19	20	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
20	16	National Security and International Affairs	9281
21	55	Traveler Accommodation	7211
22	22	Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services	5412
23	29	Child Care Services	6244
24	51	Special Food Services	7223
25	17	Wired and Wireless Telecommunications (except Satellite)	5171
26	28	Scientific Research and Development Services	5417
27	30	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
28	24	Administration of Human Resource Programs	9231
29	27	Urban Transit Systems	4851
30	21	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
31	26	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
32	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
33	25	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
34	31	Computer Systems Design and Related Services	5415
35	34	Postal Service	4911
36	33	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
37	46	Other Personal Services	8129
38	45	Personal Care Services	8121
39	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
40	42	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
41	64	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
42	37	Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers	4244
43 44	48 N/A	Warehousing and Storage	4931 4551
44	N/A	Department Stores  Pusinges Professional Labor Political and Similar Organizations	
45	41 39	Business, Professional, Labor, Political, and Similar Organizations	8139 5617
46	39 38	Services to Buildings and Dwellings Other Ambulatory Health Care Services	6219
48	85	Other Ambulatory Health Care Services Spectator Sports	7112
49	40	Lessors of Real Estate	5311
50	47	Activities Related to Real Estate	5313
30	41	Molivilies Meialeu lu Meai Estate	3313

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages